



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 8 OF 2025

RAMESH S/o SITARAM PATIL (Dead) THRU. LRS SANJOG R PATIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

GANGUBAI Wd/o GANPAT WASNIK AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. D. S. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. S. P. Kshirsagar, Advocate for the
appellants

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : AUGUST 20, 2025.

1. Await service to the respondents.
2. Stand over to 09.09.2025.
2. Interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale