



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.08 OF 2025**

Ramesh S/o Sitaram Patil through LRs .Vs. Gangubai Sd/o Ganpat Wasnik and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. S.P. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Ingole, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 09/09/2025**

1. Stand over to **23.09.2025**.
2. Interim order to continue till next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J)