



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 8 OF 2025

Ramesh Sitaram Patil through LR's Sanjog Vs. Gangubai Ganpat Wasnik and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. P. Kshirsagar, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. S. S. Borpe, Advocate h/f. Mr. S. D. Ingole, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23.09.2025.

. Heard

2 Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **07.10.2025**, on the following substantial question of law:-

I. Whether the learned First Appellate Court was right in remanding the matter to the learned Trial Court in view of filing of unregistered relinquishment deed dated 29.06.1982 which was filed before it alongwith application under Order 41, Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908?

3. The learned Advocate, Mr. Sachin Borpe h/f. Learned Advocate Mr. S. D. Ingole, waives notice for respondents.

4. Put up the appeal for final hearing on the aforesaid substantial question of law on **07.10.2025**.

5. Call for record and proceedings.
6. Since the appeal is now posted for final argument, the office is directed to ensure that the record and proceeding is received before the next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay