



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.8 OF 2025**

Ramesh S/o Sitaram Patil (Dead) thr. LRS. Vs. Gangubai Ganpat Wasnik and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order*

*Court's or Judge's Order*

Mr. Y. S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for appellants.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 11.12.2025.**

- . Stand over to **20.01.2026.**
2. Interim order to continue till then.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

*Tanmay...*